
 

 

ABM SR SEC SCHOOL THAKURDWARA PALAMPUR 

CALENDAR FOR SESSION 2024 - 25 

DATE  DAY ACTIVITY  GROUP  

 April 4,  2024 Thursday School Re-open  Nursery to 10th & 12th  

April 8, 2024 Monday  11th Class Re-open  11th Science & Commerce  

 April 11, 2024 Thursday ID, UL FITER  Holiday  

  April 13,2024  Saturday  Second Saturday  Holiday  

 April 15, 2024 Monday  Himachal Day  Holiday  

April 17, 2024 Wednesday  Ram Navmi  Holiday  

April 20, 2024 Saturday  Selection of Class 

Representative  

All classes  

April 27, 2024 Saturday  House Distribution  All classes 

April 30, 2024 Tuesday  Class  representative, 

Captains, Vice Captains for 

House list to be given to CCA 

Coordinator  

By class in charges and Head 

teachers of each House 

information about House to 

be dissemination  

May 4, 2024 Saturday  Calligraphy Hindi & English  All classes  

May 9,2024 Thursday Card Making Competition for 

Mother's Day  

All Classes  

May 10, 2024 Friday  Parsu Ram Jayanti  Holiday  

May 11, 2024 Saturday  Second Saturday  Holiday  

May 18, 2024 Saturday  Head Boy & Head Girl Election 

& Poetry Recitation English  

Nomination form class XI & 

XII 

Recitation Class wise  

May 20, 2024 Monday  UT-1 will Begin  All classes  

May 23,2024 Thursday Budha Purnima  Holiday  



 

 

May 31, 2024 Friday No World Tobacco Day Poster 

Making from home  

Film & Book review 

competition for senior wing  

All classes  

 

9th to 12th  

June 1, 2024 Saturday  On the spot Painting 

Competition  

Classes will be disclosed one 

day before  

June 1, 2024 Saturday Investiture Ceremony  

Students Council  

During Morning Assembly  

June 7, 2024 Friday Poetry Hindi Recitation  All classes  

June 8, 2024 Saturday PTM All classes  

Result declaration 

 UT - 1 

June 15, 2024 Saturday Elocution Comp  Junior & Senior wing House 

wise ( 5 -5entries from each 

House ) 

June 17, 2024 Monday  ID-UL- JUHA 

Bakrid  

Holiday  

June 21, 2024 Friday World Yoga Day / skit 

competition on Fitness  

All classes  

June 22, 2024 Saturday  Saint Guru Kabir Jayanti  Holiday  

June 29, 2024 Saturday  Spell - Bee Competition  6th to 12th 

July  1st Week of 

July  

Term - 1 Examination  All classes  

July 13, 2024 Saturday  Second Saturday  Holiday  

July 17, 2024 Wednesday  Muharram  Holiday  



 

 

July 20, 2024 Saturday  Tentative 

Date for result declaration of  

Term - 1 

All classes  

July 22, 2024 Monday Tentative date for Monsoon 

Break 

All classes  

 August 17, 2024 Saturday Rakhi Making Competition 

Mode  On- line  

All classes  

August 20, 2024 Tuesday Tentative date of School re- 

opening 

All classes 

August 26, 2024 Monday  Janamashti  Holiday  

August 31, 2024 Saturday Art& Craft Exhibition & Food 

Fest Observation  

 

All classes Observation &   

Orientation Programme by  

Exhibition Committee for 

smooth functioning of 

Exhibition scheduled on Sep 

14, 2024 

September 5, 

2024 

Thursday Teacher's Day Celebration  

Children will stay in school till 

12:00 Noon  

 

September 7, 

2024 

Saturday  Collage Making Competition  Senior, Junior wing House 

wise  

5 Entries from each House  

September 14, 

2024 

Second 

Saturday  

Art & Craft Exhibition/ Food 

Fest / Hindi Diwas Celebration  

All classes  

September 

21,2024 

Saturday  Group & Solo Song  All classes  

September 23, 

2024 

Monday  UT- II will begin  All classes  



 

 

October 2, 2024 Wednesday  Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti  Holiday  

October 17, 

2024 

Thursday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti  Holiday  

October 19, 

2024 

Saturday  UT-II Result declaration  All classes  

October 26, 

2024 

Saturday  Diya, Matka & Rangoli 

Competition  

Senior & Junior wing House 

wise  

  Diwali break October 30th to 

November 2, 2024 

Re-Open of school 

4th November 2024 

 November 9, 

2024 

Saturday  Second Saturday  Holiday  

November 14, 

2024 

Thursday  Fancy Dress competition for 

kindergarten & Children Day 

celebration  

Nursery to 5th 

November 15, 

2024 

Friday Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti Holiday 

November 18, 

2024 

Monday  Term - II Examination 

will Begin 

All classes  

  Sports week will begin in the 

1st Week of December  

All Classes  

Two slots 

Junior & Senior wing  

December 13, 

2024 

Friday  Group & Solo Dance 

Competition  

All classes  

December 14, 

2024 

Saturday  PTM 

Result declaration Term - II 

Exam  

All classes  



 

 

  Annual Day Celebration in the 

Last week of December  

 

  Tentative Schedule for Winter 

vacation December 26, 2024 

to December 31, 2024 

 

January 11, 2025 Saturday  Second Saturday  Holiday  

January 13, 2025 Monday Makar Sankriti  Holiday 

January 25, 2025 Saturday Statehood Day  Holiday  

  National Youth Parliament 

in the month of January & 

February  

Classes  IX to XII 

February 8, 2025 Second 

Saturday 

PTM  

Orientation for annual 

examination  

All classes  

February 12, 

2025 

Wednesday Guru Ravidas Jayanti  Holiday  

Tentative 

Schedule for 

Annual Non - 

Board 

Examination  

 Annual Examination will begin 

on February 24, 2025 

Nursery to 10th & 11th class  

IMPORTANT NOTE 

 For all significant days not listed on the calendar, each House will create posters for 

"Display Board Decoration". The CCA Committee will evaluate these boards each 

month.  The best House will receive recognition at the end of the session. Let's 

showcase our creativity and celebrate every occasion with enthusiasm ! 

 Excursions & Tour Dates will be announced later on. 

 A scientific temperament visit to CSIR and the science center will be announced later 

on as per permission & availability of concerned authorities. 


